



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED**



Project Name: BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE

Solicitation #: 2018-1095

Bid Opening Date: MARCH 7, 2018

Department: STREETS & MAINTENANCE

GROUP A. TRAFFIC CONTROL BARRICADE				CONTRACTOR'S BARRICADE SERVICE, INC. DBA APACHE BARRICADE & SIGN EL PASO, TX								
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE (A)	ANNUAL ESTIMATED QTY. (B)	PRICE PER UNIT (C)	EXTENDED TOTAL AMOUNT (A X B =C)	TOTAL COST (3 YEARS) (C X 3 YEARS)	PRICE PER UNIT (C)	EXTENDED TOTAL AMOUNT (A X B =C)	TOTAL COST (3 YEARS) (C X 3 YEARS)	PRICE PER UNIT (C)	EXTENDED TOTAL AMOUNT (A X B =C)	TOTAL COST (3 YEARS) (C X 3 YEARS)
1.	SIGN STAND - REGULAR	DAILY	100	\$0.60	\$60.00	\$180.00						
2.	SIGN STAND - 4 FOOT X 4 FOOT	DAILY	100	\$0.60	\$60.00	\$180.00						
3.	SIGN, LESS THAN 48 INCH REFLECTIVE	DAILY	100	\$0.60	\$60.00	\$180.00						
4.	SIGN, 48 INCH REFLECTIVE	DAILY	100 R1	\$0.60	\$60.00	\$180.00						
5.	PORTABLE LIGHT TOWERS	DAILY	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00						
6.	REFLECTIVE BARREL ENGINEER GRADE	DAILY	1,500	\$0.60	\$900.00	\$2,700.00						
7.	REFLECTIVE BARREL HIGH INTENSITY	DAILY	2,500	\$0.60	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00						

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: / /
 DATE: 03/22/2018



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED**



Project Name: BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE

Solicitation #: 2018-1095

Bid Opening Date: MARCH 7, 2018

Department: STREETS & MAINTENANCE

GROUP A. TRAFFIC CONTROL BARRICADE				CONTRACTOR'S BARRICADE SERVICE, INC. DBA APACHE BARRICADE & SIGN EL PASO, TX								
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE (A)	ANNUAL ESTIMATED QTY. (B)	PRICE PER UNIT (C)	EXTENDED TOTAL AMOUNT (A X B =C)	TOTAL COST (3 YEARS) (C X 3 YEARS)	PRICE PER UNIT (C)	EXTENDED TOTAL AMOUNT (A X B =C)	TOTAL COST (3 YEARS) (C X 3 YEARS)	PRICE PER UNIT (C)	EXTENDED TOTAL AMOUNT (A X B =C)	TOTAL COST (3 YEARS) (C X 3 YEARS)
8.	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATORS	DAILY	25	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$18,750.00						
9.	28 INCH CONES - 10 POUND	DAILY	1,500	\$0.60	\$900.00	\$2,700.00						
10.	FLAGS	DAILY	1,000	\$0.15	\$150.00	\$450.00						
11.	TYPE III BARRICADE	DAILY	1,500	\$1.25	\$1,875.00	\$5,625.00						
12.	THREE (3) FOOT BARRICADE AND LIGHT	DAILY	50	\$0.60	\$30.00	\$90.00						
13.	TWELVE (12) FOOT BARRICADE AND LIGHT	DAILY	20	\$0.60	\$12.00	\$36.00						
14.	EIGHTEEN (18) FOOT BARRICADE AND LIGHT	DAILY	20	\$0.60	\$12.00	\$36.00						

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: / /
 DATE: 03/22/2018



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED**



Project Name: BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE

Solicitation #: 2018-1095

Bid Opening Date: MARCH 7, 2018

Department: STREETS & MAINTENANCE

GROUP A. TRAFFIC CONTROL BARRICADE				CONTRACTOR'S BARRICADE SERVICE, INC. DBA APACHE BARRICADE & SIGN EL PASO, TX								
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE (A)	ANNUAL ESTIMATED QTY. (B)	PRICE PER UNIT (C)	EXTENDED TOTAL AMOUNT (A X B =C)	TOTAL COST (3 YEARS) (C X 3 YEARS)	PRICE PER UNIT (C)	EXTENDED TOTAL AMOUNT (A X B =C)	TOTAL COST (3 YEARS) (C X 3 YEARS)	PRICE PER UNIT (C)	EXTENDED TOTAL AMOUNT (A X B =C)	TOTAL COST (3 YEARS) (C X 3 YEARS)
15.	VERTICAL PANEL	DAILY	20	\$0.60	\$12.00	\$36.00						
16.	SANDBAGS	DAILY	500	\$0.25	\$125.00	\$375.00						
17.	BARRICADE LIGHTS, 6 VOLT (ONLY)	DAILY	50	\$0.25	\$12.50	\$37.50						
18.	SAFETY FENCING (ORANGE PLASTIC MESH 4' X 100' ROLL)	DAILY	50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$150.00						
19.	SAFETY WATER BARRIER (EMPTY)	DAILY	75	\$2.75	\$206.25	\$618.75						
20.	ARROW BOARD	DAILY	250	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00						

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: / /
 DATE: 03/22/2018



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED**



Project Name: BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE
 Bid Opening Date: MARCH 7, 2018

Solicitation #: 2018-1095
 Department: STREETS & MAINTENANCE

GROUP A. TRAFFIC CONTROL BARRICADE				CONTRACTOR'S BARRICADE SERVICE, INC. DBA APACHE BARRICADE & SIGN EL PASO, TX								
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE (A)	ANNUAL ESTIMATED QTY. (B)	PRICE PER UNIT (C)	EXTENDED TOTAL AMOUNT (A X B =C)	TOTAL COST (3 YEARS) (C X 3 YEARS)	PRICE PER UNIT (C)	EXTENDED TOTAL AMOUNT (A X B =C)	TOTAL COST (3 YEARS) (C X 3 YEARS)	PRICE PER UNIT (C)	EXTENDED TOTAL AMOUNT (A X B =C)	TOTAL COST (3 YEARS) (C X 3 YEARS)
21.	MESSAGE BOARD - SMALL	DAILY	250	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$18,750.00						
22.	MESSAGE BOARD - LARGE	DAILY	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00						
GROUP A TOTAL (LINE ITEMS 1-22)				\$382.25	\$27,274.75	\$81,824.25						

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: / /
 DATE: 03/22/2018



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED**



Project Name: BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE
 Bid Opening Date: MARCH 7, 2018

Solicitation #: 2018-1095
 Department: STREETS & MAINTENANCE

GROUP B. THE FOLLOWING EQUIPMENT IS FOR STATE RIGHT OF WAY				CONTRACTOR'S BARRICADE SERVICE, INC. DBA APACHE BARRICADE & SIGN EL PASO, TX								
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE (A)	ANNUAL ESTIMATED QTY. (B)	PRICE PER UNIT (C)	EXTENDED TOTAL AMOUNT (A X B =C)	TOTAL COST (3 YEARS) (C X 3 YEARS)	PRICE PER UNIT (C)	EXTENDED TOTAL AMOUNT (A X B =C)	TOTAL COST (3 YEARS) (C X 3 YEARS)	PRICE PER UNIT (C)	EXTENDED TOTAL AMOUNT (A X B =C)	TOTAL COST (3 YEARS) (C X 3 YEARS)
1.	ONE LANE CLOSURE - REGULAR HOURS	PER HOUR	50	\$10.25	\$512.50	\$1,537.50						
2.	ONE LANE CLOSURE - OVERNIGHT	PER HOUR	50	\$15.60	\$780.00	\$2,340.00						
3.	TWO LANE CLOSURE - REGULAR HOURS	PER HOUR	50	\$14.50	\$725.00	\$2,175.00						
4.	TWO LANE CLOSURE - OVERNIGHT	PER HOUR	50	\$21.75	\$1,087.50	\$3,262.50						
5.	THREE LANE CLOSURE - REGULAR HOURS	PER HOUR	50	\$16.60	\$830.00 BIDDER'S PRICE: \$644.00	\$2,490.00 BIDDER'S PRICE: \$1,992.00						
6.	THREE LANE CLOSURE - OVERNIGHT	PER HOUR	50	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00						
7.	FULL CLOSURE - REGULAR HOURS	PER HOUR	50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00						

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: / /
 DATE: 03/22/2018



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED**



Project Name: BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE

Solicitation #: 2018-1095

Bid Opening Date: MARCH 7, 2018

Department: STREETS & MAINTENANCE

GROUP B. THE FOLLOWING EQUIPMENT IS FOR STATE RIGHT OF WAY				CONTRACTOR'S BARRICADE SERVICE, INC. DBA APACHE BARRICADE & SIGN EL PASO, TX								
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE (A)	ANNUAL ESTIMATED QTY. (B)	PRICE PER UNIT (C)	EXTENDED TOTAL AMOUNT (A X B =C)	TOTAL COST (3 YEARS) (C X 3 YEARS)	PRICE PER UNIT (C)	EXTENDED TOTAL AMOUNT (A X B =C)	TOTAL COST (3 YEARS) (C X 3 YEARS)	PRICE PER UNIT (C)	EXTENDED TOTAL AMOUNT (A X B =C)	TOTAL COST (3 YEARS) (C X 3 YEARS)
8.	FULL CLOSURE - OVERNIGHT	PER HOUR	50	\$112.50	\$5,625.00	\$16,875.00						
9.	RAMP CLOSURE - REGULAR HOURS	PER HOUR	25	\$10.25	\$256.25	\$768.75						
10.	RAMP CLOSURE - OVERNIGHT	PER HOUR	20	\$15.60	\$312.00	\$936.00						
11.	STREET CLOSURE - REGULAR HOURS	PER HOUR	20	\$10.25	\$205.00	\$615.00						
12.	STREET CLOSURE OVER NIGHT	PER HOUR	20	\$15.60	\$312.00	\$936.00						
13.	EMERGENCY LANE CLOSURE	PER HOUR	25	\$15.60	\$390.00	\$1,170.00						
14	EMERGENCY STREET CLOSURE	PER HOUR	25	\$15.60	\$390.00	\$1,170.00						

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: / /
 DATE: 03/22/2018



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED**



Project Name: BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE

Solicitation #: 2018-1095

Bid Opening Date: MARCH 7, 2018

Department: STREETS & MAINTENANCE

GROUP B. THE FOLLOWING EQUIPMENT IS FOR STATE RIGHT OF WAY				CONTRACTOR'S BARRICADE SERVICE, INC. DBA APACHE BARRICADE & SIGN EL PASO, TX								
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE (A)	ANNUAL ESTIMATED QTY. (B)	PRICE PER UNIT (C)	EXTENDED TOTAL AMOUNT (A X B =C)	TOTAL COST (3 YEARS) (C X 3 YEARS)	PRICE PER UNIT (C)	EXTENDED TOTAL AMOUNT (A X B =C)	TOTAL COST (3 YEARS) (C X 3 YEARS)	PRICE PER UNIT (C)	EXTENDED TOTAL AMOUNT (A X B =C)	TOTAL COST (3 YEARS) (C X 3 YEARS)
15.	SET UP CHARGE - SMALL	PER HOUR	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00						
16.	SET UP CHARGE - LARGE	PER HOUR	20	\$145.00	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00						
17.	SMALL CHANNEL SET UP	PER HOUR	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00						
18.	LARGE CHANNEL SET UP	PER HOUR	20	\$145.00	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00						
19.	WEEKEND DELIVERY	PER HOUR	20	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00						
20.	WEEKEND PICK-UP	PER HOUR	20	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00						

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: / /
 DATE: 03/22/2018



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



Project Name: BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE

Solicitation #: 2018-1095

Bid Opening Date: MARCH 7, 2018

Department: STREETS & MAINTENANCE

GROUP B. THE FOLLOWING EQUIPMENT IS FOR STATE RIGHT OF WAY				CONTRACTOR'S BARRICADE SERVICE, INC. DBA APACHE BARRICADE & SIGN EL PASO, TX								
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE (A)	ANNUAL ESTIMATED QTY. (B)	PRICE PER UNIT (C)	EXTENDED TOTAL AMOUNT (A X B =C)	TOTAL COST (3 YEARS) (C X 3 YEARS)	PRICE PER UNIT (C)	EXTENDED TOTAL AMOUNT (A X B =C)	TOTAL COST (3 YEARS) (C X 3 YEARS)	PRICE PER UNIT (C)	EXTENDED TOTAL AMOUNT (A X B =C)	TOTAL COST (3 YEARS) (C X 3 YEARS)
21.	DELIVERY - AFTER HOURS	PER HOUR	20	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00						
22.	PICK-UP AFTER HOURS	PER HOUR	20	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00						
23.	STAND-BY CHARGE HOUR INCREMENTS	PER HOUR	20	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00						
GROUP B TOTAL (LINE ITEMS 1-23)				\$2,122.60	\$36,075.25	\$108,225.75						
				BIDDER'S PRICE: \$1,358.10	BIDDER'S PRICE: \$35,909.25	BIDDER'S PRICE: \$107,727.75						

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: / /
DATE: 03/22/2018



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



Project Name: BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE

Solicitation #: 2018-1095

Bid Opening Date: MARCH 7, 2018

Department: STREETS & MAINTENANCE

GROUP C. THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE FOR THE CITY RIGHT OF WAY				CONTRACTOR'S BARRICADE SERVICE, INC. DBA APACHE BARRICADE & SIGN EL PASO, TX								
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE (A)	ANNUAL ESTIMATED QTY. (B)	PRICE PER UNIT (C)	EXTENDED TOTAL AMOUNT (A X B =C)	TOTAL COST (3 YEARS) (C X 3 YEARS)	PRICE PER UNIT (C)	EXTENDED TOTAL AMOUNT (A X B =C)	TOTAL COST (3 YEARS) (C X 3 YEARS)	PRICE PER UNIT (C)	EXTENDED TOTAL AMOUNT (A X B =C)	TOTAL COST (3 YEARS) (C X 3 YEARS)
1.	ONE LANE CLOSURE - REGULAR HOURS	PER HOUR	200	\$10.25	\$2,050.00	\$6,150.00						
2.	ONE LANE CLOSURE - OVERNIGHT	PER HOUR	100	\$15.60	\$1,560.00	\$4,680.00						
3.	TWO LANE CLOSURE - REGULAR HOURS	PER HOUR	100	\$14.50	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00						
4.	TWO LANE CLOSURE - OVERNIGHT	PER HOUR	50	\$21.75	\$1,087.50 BIDDER'S PRICE: \$435.00	\$3,262.50 BIDDER'S PRICE: \$1,305.00						
5.	THREE LANE CLOSURE - REGULAR HOURS	PER HOUR	20	\$16.60	\$332.00	\$996.00						
6.	THREE LANE CLOSURE - OVERNIGHT	PER HOUR	20	\$24.00	\$480.00	\$1,440.00						
7.	EMERGENCY LANE CLOSURE	PER HOUR	25	\$15.60	\$390.00	\$1,170.00						

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: /s/

DATE: 03/22/2018



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED**



Project Name: BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE

Solicitation #: 2018-1095

Bid Opening Date: MARCH 7, 2018

Department: STREETS & MAINTENANCE

GROUP C. THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE FOR THE CITY RIGHT OF WAY				CONTRACTOR'S BARRICADE SERVICE, INC. DBA APACHE BARRICADE & SIGN EL PASO, TX								
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE (A)	ANNUAL ESTIMATED QTY. (B)	PRICE PER UNIT (C)	EXTENDED TOTAL AMOUNT (A X B =C)	TOTAL COST (3 YEARS) (C X 3 YEARS)	PRICE PER UNIT (C)	EXTENDED TOTAL AMOUNT (A X B =C)	TOTAL COST (3 YEARS) (C X 3 YEARS)	PRICE PER UNIT (C)	EXTENDED TOTAL AMOUNT (A X B =C)	TOTAL COST (3 YEARS) (C X 3 YEARS)
8.	EMERGENCY STREET CLOSURE	PER HOUR	25	\$15.60	\$390.00	\$1,170.00						
9.	SET UP CHARGE - SMALL	PER HOUR	150	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00						
10.	SET UP CHARGE - LARGE	PER HOUR	150	\$145.00	\$21,750.00	\$65,250.00						
11.	SMALL CHANNEL SET UP	PER HOUR	150	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00						
12.	LARGE CHANNEL SET UP	PER HOUR	150	\$145.00	\$21,750.00	\$65,250.00						
13.	WEEKEND DELIVERY	PER HOUR	150	\$110.00	\$16,500.00	\$49,500.00						
14.	WEEKEND PICK-UP	PER HOUR	150	\$110.00	\$16,500.00	\$49,500.00						

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: / /
 DATE: 03/22/2018



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED**



Project Name: BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE

Solicitation #: 2018-1095

Bid Opening Date: MARCH 7, 2018

Department: STREETS & MAINTENANCE

GROUP C. THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE FOR THE CITY RIGHT OF WAY				CONTRACTOR'S BARRICADE SERVICE, INC. DBA APACHE BARRICADE & SIGN EL PASO, TX								
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE (A)	ANNUAL ESTIMATED QTY. (B)	PRICE PER UNIT (C)	EXTENDED TOTAL AMOUNT (A X B =C)	TOTAL COST (3 YEARS) (C X 3 YEARS)	PRICE PER UNIT (C)	EXTENDED TOTAL AMOUNT (A X B =C)	TOTAL COST (3 YEARS) (C X 3 YEARS)	PRICE PER UNIT (C)	EXTENDED TOTAL AMOUNT (A X B =C)	TOTAL COST (3 YEARS) (C X 3 YEARS)
15.	DELIVERY - AFTER HOURS	PER HOUR	100	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00						
16.	PICK-UP AFTER HOURS	PER HOUR	100	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00						
17.	STAND-BY CHARGE HOUR INCREMENTS	PER HOUR	50	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00						
GROUP C TOTAL (LINE ITEMS 1-17)				\$1,118.90	\$138,989.50 BIDDER'S PRICE: \$138,337.00	\$416,968.50 BIDDER'S PRICE: \$415,011.00						

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: / /
 DATE: 03/22/2018



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED**



Project Name: BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE
Bid Opening Date: MARCH 7, 2018

Solicitation #: 2018-1095
Department: STREETS & MAINTENANCE

GROUP D. THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE FOR SPECIAL EVENTS				CONTRACTOR'S BARRICADE SERVICE, INC. DBA APACHE BARRICADE & SIGN EL PASO, TX								
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE (A)	ANNUAL ESTIMATED QTY. (B)	PRICE PER UNIT (C)	EXTENDED TOTAL AMOUNT (A X B =C)	TOTAL COST (3 YEARS) (C X 3 YEARS)	PRICE PER UNIT (C)	EXTENDED TOTAL AMOUNT (A X B =C)	TOTAL COST (3 YEARS) (C X 3 YEARS)	PRICE PER UNIT (C)	EXTENDED TOTAL AMOUNT (A X B =C)	TOTAL COST (3 YEARS) (C X 3 YEARS)
1.	32" SAFETY WATER BARRIER - FILLED, PLACED, EMPTIED, REMOVED	DAILY	500	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$67,500.00						
2.	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR - MANNED	DAILY	50	\$450.00	\$22,500.00	\$67,500.00						
3.	STAND-BY CHARGE IN HOUR INCREMENTS PER MAN	PER HOUR	250	\$55.00	\$13,750.00	\$41,250.00						
GROUP D TOTAL (LINE ITEMS 1-3)				\$550.00	\$58,750.00	\$176,250.00						
GRAND TOTAL (GROUPS A-D)				\$4,173.75 BIDDER'S PRICE: \$3,409.25	\$261,089.50 BIDDER'S PRICE: \$260,0271.00	\$783,268.50 BIDDER'S PRICE: \$780,813.00						

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: / /
 DATE: 03/22/2018



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



Project Name: BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE
Bid Opening Date: MARCH 7, 2018

Solicitation #: 2018-1095
Department: STREETS & MAINTENANCE

	CONTRACTOR'S BARRICADE SERVICE, INC. DBA APACHE BARRICADE & SIGN EL PASO, TX		
<p>THE CITY AT ITS SOLE DISCRETION, MAY EXERCISE ANY OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT, BY GIVING THE CONTRACTOR WRITTEN NOTICE WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD NOTED ON THE SELECTED OPTIONS. THE TERM OF THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE BASED ON ONE OF THE SELECTIONS BELOW AND UNDER THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS. THE CITY MANAGER OR DESIGNEE MAY EXTEND THE OPTION TO EXTEND.</p> <p>BIDDER OFFERS THE CITY THE OPTION OF EXTENDING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT FOR:</p>			
<p>TWO (2) ADDITIONAL YEARS AT THE SAME UNIT PRICE(S), IF THE OPTION IS EXERCISED PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION OF THE ORIGINAL TERM OF THE CONTRACT:</p>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
<p>PAYMENT TERMS:</p>	25% - 10 DAYS 15% - 20 DAYS 0% - 30 DAYS 0 NET - 30 DAYS		
<p>BIDDER'S PROMISED DELIVERY: Within ___ consecutive calendar days</p>	ONE (1)		
<p>Within ___ hours or overnight after receipt of verbal order in cases of emergency.</p>	ONE (1)		
<p>IF BIDDER DOES NOT SPECIFY AN EARLIER DELIVERY, THE CITY'S REQUIRED DELIVERY SHALL PREVAIL. A DELIVERY DATE LATER THAN THE CITY'S REQUIRED DELIVERY MAY BE CAUSE FOR</p>			
<p>BIDS SOLICITED: 8 LOCAL BIDS SOLICITED: 5 BIDS RECEIVED: 1 LOCAL BIDS RECEIVED: 1 NO BID: 0</p>			

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: / /
 DATE: 03/22/2018